46

68



Part Number ESM Order lllus. Description Remarks
Ref. No.
Power unit mountings - all models
MNT101 MNT101 1 Block - engine mounting - front
MNT102 FIX157 2 Washer - spring - 5/16”
MNT103 FIX139 3 Nut - 5/16” UNF
MNT104 FIX140 4 Nut - 3/8” UNF
MNT105 FIX158 5 Washer - spring - 3/8”
MNT106 MNT106R 6 Bracket - mounting - front - RH
MNT107 MNT106L 7 Bracket - mounting - front - LH
MNT108 FIX131A 8 Bolt - 5/16” BSF x 1”
MNT109 FIX157 9 Washer - spring - 5/16”
MNT110 FIX131A 10 Nut - 5/16” BSF
MNT111 RP177 1 Cross member - engine mounting - rear
MNT112 10G265A 12 Screw
MNT113 FIX157 13 Washer - spring - 5/16”
MNT114 MNT114SH 14 Bracket - packing - rear mounting - RH
MNT115 MNT115SH 15 Bracket - packing - rear mounting - LH
MNT116 FIX129 16 Nut
MNT117 LWZ409 17 Washer - shakeproof
MNT118 FIX144 19 Screw - 5/16” UNC x 7/8”
MNT119 FIX157 18 Washer - spring - 5/16”
MNT120 10G267 20 Block - rear mounting (rubber)
MNT121 FIX173 21 Washer - plain - 3/8” x 1 1/4” OD
MNT122 FIX158 22 Washer - spring - 3/8”
MNT123 FIX140 23 Nut - 3/8” UNF
MNT124 10G263 24 Cable - engine steady
MNT125 FIX157 25 Washer - spring - 5/16”
MNT126 FIX139 26 Nut - 5/16” UNF
MNT127 FIX139 27 Nut - 5/16” UNF
MNT128 10G263 28 Bracket - cable to gearbox
MNT129 FIX136 29 Screw - 1/4” UNF x 1”
MNT130 FIX156 30 Washer - spring - 1/4”
MNT131 MNT131SH 31 Bracket - cable to frame
MNT132 FIX126 32 Screw - 3/16” UNF x 1/2”
MNT133 FIX155 33 Washer - spring - 3/16”
MNT134 FIX127 34 Nut - 3/16” UNF
MNT146 MNT146 461 Kit - anti-judder
MNT147 MNT147 47 Tie rod - engine
MNT148 MNT148 48 Nut - adjusting
MNT149 FIX139 49 Nut - 5/16” UNF - thin
MNT150 MNT150 50 Bracket - anchor to body
MNT151 MNT151 51 Bracket - anchor to engine
MNT152 MNT152 52 Metal retainer for rubber buffer
MNT153 MNT153 53 Buffer (rubber)
MNT154 JDA103 54 Nut - 5/16” UNF Aero
MNT155 MNT155SH 55 Plate - reinforcing - body bracket
MNT156 FIX157 56 Washer - spring - 5/16”
MNT157 FIX139 57 Nut - 5/16” UNF
MNT158 FIX151 58 Washer - flat - 5/16” x 5/8”
MNT159 MNT159SH 59 Channel - rear mounting (rubber)
MNT160 S$S101 60 Gearbox extension - mounting (rubber)
MNT161 MNT161SH 61 Retainer - Gearbox extension
MNT162 FIX139 62 Nut - 5/16” UNF
MNT163 FIX157 63 Washer - spring - 5/16”

69



